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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 100 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 36 36 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

254 141 395 194 201 0 0 95 6 3 0 86

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

35 31 66 50 16 0 4 12 1 0 0 15

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 100 91 2020-21 2 2022-23 85 25 260000(Two lakhs
sixty thousand only)

14

2020-21 100 94 2021-22 4 2023-24 81 37 310000(Three lakhs
ten thousand only)

29

2021-22 100 98 2022-23 2 2024-25 80 44 325000(Three lakhs
twenty five thousand
only)

24

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 35 34 2022-23 32 19 320000(Three lakhs
twenty thousand Only)

0

2022-23 39 33 2023-24 31 11 425000(Four lakhs
twenty five thousand
only)

3



2023-24 36 32 2024-25 32 30 340000(Three lakhs
forty thousand only)

1

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 18

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 10 6 13

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1463000 (Fourteen Lacs and Sixty Three Thousand Only) 1871000 (Eighteen Lacs and Seventy One Thousand Only) 1104000 (Eleven lakhs and four thousand only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 815000 (Eight Lacs and Fifteen Thousand Only) 1613000 (Sixteen Lacs and Thirteen Thousand Only) 3227000 (Thirty two lakhs and twenty seven thousand only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

72000 (Seventy Two Thousand Only) 214000 (Two Lacs Fourteen Thousand Only) 1069000 (Ten lakhs and sixty nine thousand only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 43851000 (Four Crore Thirty Eight Lacs and Fifty One
Thousand Only)

25218000 (Two crore Fifty Two lacs and Eighteen Thousand
Only)

23999000 (Two crores thirty nine lakhs and ninety nine
thousand only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

18245000 (One Crore Eighty Two Lacs and Forty Five
Thousand Only)

3898371 (Thirty Eight Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Three
Hundred and Seventy One)

7752960 (Seventy Seven Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Nine
Hundred and Sixty)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (Zero) 80000 (Eighty Thousand Only) 0 (zero only)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 25 46 50

No. of Patents Granted 14 6 2



Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3 5 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 3 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 3348936 8026089 3307000

Amount Received in Words Thirty three lakhs forty eight thousand nine hundred thirty six Eighty lakhs twenty six thousand eighty nine only Thirty three lakhs seven thousand only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 2 6 2

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 1 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 583070 9256350 1208514

Amount Received in Words Five lakhs eighty three thousand seventy rupees Ninety two lakhs fifty six thousand three hundred fifty only Twelve lakhs eight thousand five hundred fourteen only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Deepak Kapoor Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 258 No 19-01-2015 09-12-2025 Regular

2 Swati Pundir Associate Professor Female Ph.D 157 Yes 03-09-2012 -- Regular

3 Hemlata Kaurav Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 146 Yes 29-11-2021 -- Regular

4 Deepak Kumar Professor Male Ph.D 165 Yes 03-05-2017 -- Regular

5 Arun Parashar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 174 No 26-04-2019 02-01-2026 Regular

6 Monika Prakash Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 100 Yes 18-04-2019 -- Regular

7 Lalit Sharma Associate Professor Male Ph.D 151 Yes 01-08-2017 -- Regular

8 Rakesh Kumar Shukla Associate Professor Male Ph.D 236 Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular

9 Shikha Mahant Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 44 Yes 25-11-2021 -- Regular

10 Himanshu Gandhi Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 48 Yes 21-12-2021 -- Regular

11 Nishtha Singh Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 108 Yes 19-07-2021 -- Regular

12 Anshul Jamwal Associate Professor Male M. Pharm 156 Yes 25-02-2023 -- Regular



13 Gaurav Sharma Professor Male Ph.D 135 Yes 25-08-2014 -- Regular

14 Shubhangi Sood Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 40 No 04-08-2022 08-12-2025 Regular

15 Abhishek Kumar
Sharma

Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 94 Yes 17-01-2018 -- Regular

16 Aditi Sharma Associate Professor Female Ph.D 111 Yes 31-03-2016 -- Regular

17 Raveen Chauhan Associate Professor Male Pharm.D 91 Yes 23-04-2018 -- Regular

18 Poonam Negi Professor Female Ph.D 222 No 14-10-2014 03-01-2025 Regular

19 Vinay Chauhan Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 110 Yes 09-05-2022 -- Regular

20 Praveen Kumar Associate Professor Male Ph.D 200 Yes 07-06-2021 -- Regular

21 Saima Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 138 Yes 03-04-2023 -- Regular

22 Sonu Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 71 Yes 05-09-2022 -- Regular

23 Zahid Yaseen Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 93 Yes 25-06-2024 -- Regular

24 Chitra Kaundal Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 72 Yes 18-06-2024 -- Regular

25 Priyanka Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 17 Yes 04-12-2024 -- Regular

26 Deeksha Raizada Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 13 Yes 15-07-2024 -- Regular

27 Rohit Goyal Professor Male Ph.D 219 Yes 16-01-2012 -- Regular

28 Sunil Kumar Sharma Associate Professor Male Ph.D 100 Yes 26-09-2012 -- Regular

29 Pooja Dhiman Associate Professor Male Ph.D 134 Yes 22-09-2020 -- Regular

30 Rohit Kumar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 48 Yes 26-09-2023 -- Regular

31 Simrandeep Kaur Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 43 No 16-05-2022 18-11-2025 Regular

32 Azhar Khan Professor Male Ph.D 258 Yes 11-09-2012 -- Regular

33 Lokender Kumar Associate Professor Male Ph.D 198 Yes 23-12-2021 -- Regular

34 Pankaj Raizada Professor Female Ph.D 228 Yes 12-12-2017 -- Regular


